




Supplier: Catherine's Originals Limited	
Product Legal Name: Catherine's Originals Eggstravaganza	
Product SKU: CO9	
Unit Barcode: 5070002733188	
Product description: Catherine's Originals plant-based milk chocolate egg, with a random array of extraordinary surprises. "made with plants" "made for sharing"	
	
Pack weight: 270g	
FULL INGREDIENT BREAKDOWN FOR THE FULL BOX	
Ingredients: sugar, cocoa* butter, cocoa* mass, cocoa* powder, rice syrup powder, chickpea protein concentrate, syrup (glucose, glucose-fructose, saccharose), glycerine, coconut (oil, desiccated), water, invert sugar syrup, pea protein, almonds , sorbitol, juices: rehydrated cherry, carrot and lemon, hazelnuts , oil (palm**, rapeseed), gluten-free oat flour, almond butter, shea butter, salt, emulsifiers ((lecithin: sunflower, soy), mono- and di-glycerides of fatty acids), caramelised sugar syrup, candied cherries, bicarbonate of soda, calcium (tri-calcium phosphate, carbonate), lyophilized coffee, maltodextrin, soy protein (sulphites), tapioca flour, natural flavourings (vanilla, chamomile, honeycomb, lavender, orange), potassium (sorbate, iodide), acidity regulator (citric acid), non-hydrogenated vegetable shortening, colours (spirulina concentrate, black carrot, caramel, blue), flavourings, raising agent (ammonium carbonate), stabilisers (locust bean gum, guar gum, gellan gum), thickener (pectin, xanthan gum) CONTAINS: TREE NUTS, SOY, SULPHITES, OATS May contain traces of: milk, peanuts, sesame, mustard, egg, celery (we do not handle any of these ingredients on site)	Nutritional Values (per 100g) Energy 550kcal Fat 35g Of which saturates 22g Carbohydrate 49g Of which sugars 42g Protein 6.2g Salt 0.07g

Doc Ref	Issue No	Issue Date	Page	Authorised by
3.6.6 REC	1	8/1/2025	1 of 2	Jamie Miller

Shelf Life- BEST BEFORE 7 MONTHS (TESTING FOR LONGER) Not suitable for infants or those with nut, soy or sulphite allergies Store ambient	IS IT HANDLED IN OUR FACTORY		NAME THE INGREDIENT OR ADDITIVE PRESENT
Declarable GM material		N	
Wheat, rye, barley, oats or derivatives	Y*		*Gluten Free Oat flour
Gluten		N	
Soya and soya derivatives	Y		Soy Protein and Soy Lecithin
Eggs and egg derivatives		N*	*Not present in our factory, but present in suppliers factories (may contain traces of)
Milk and milk derivatives		N*	*Not present in our factory, but present in suppliers factories (may contain traces of)
Fish and fish derivatives		N	
Shellfish and shellfish derivatives		N	
Colours	Y		Spirulina concentrate, Black carrot
Preservatives	Y		Locust bean gum, Guar gum, Gellan gum, Citric Acid
Antioxidants		N	
Natural flavouring	Y		Vanilla, Chamomile, Honeycomb, Lavender, Orange
Flavour enhancers		N	
Artificial sweeteners		N	
Peanuts and derivatives		N*	*Not present in our factory, but present in suppliers factories (may contain traces of)
Nuts and derivatives	Y		Hazelnuts and Almonds
Seeds including sesame seeds		N*	*Not present in our factory, but present in suppliers factories (may contain traces of)
Mustard or derivatives		N*	*Not present in our factory, but present in suppliers factories (may contain traces of)
Celery or derivatives		N*	*Not present in our factory, but present in suppliers factories (may contain traces of)
Sulphides (SO ₂ >10mg/kg)	Y		Present in soy protein
Lupin or derivatives		N	
Irradiated foodstuffs		N	
Has the product been metal detected?		N	
Has the product been x-ray inspected?		N	

I declare that all the information given above is true to my understanding, I have written assurances from all of my suppliers to support any statements made, and we will notify you of any amendments immediately.

Sign Name: Catherine Dodd

Sign: 

Position : Director

Date: 8/01/2025

Doc Ref	Issue No	Issue Date	Page	Authorised by
3.6.6 REC	1	8/1/2025	2 of 2	Jamie Miller